CONTROLLER SERIES
UNIVERSAL RF RECEIVER
1 CHANNELPREPARED BY:
PROJECT:
TYPE:
• Input Voltage 12-36 VDC
• Output Current
• Output Power

Model Description
LB1009CS100 UNIVERSAL RF RECEIVER 1 CHANNEL
ORDERING GUIDE
Learning Key:
Paring with RF remote
1 CH output
RF Receiver
Learning Key
GND  P
u
s
h
S
w
itc
h
DC Power input
Push switch
186 Van Dyke Street - Brooklyn, NY 11231 Light Blue USA & Associates LLC  www.lightblueusa.com       718-475-2515
CONTROLLER SERIES
UNIVERSAL RF RECEIVER
1 CHANNELPREPARED BY:
PROJECT:
TYPE:
• DO NOT install with power applied to device.
• DO NOT expose the device to moisture.
Safety & Warnings
Operation
Do wiring according to connection diagram.
Pair RF Receiver with RF remote:
1. Connect and wire up the RF receiver correctly, power on.
2. Turn on the remote, click the “Learning Key” button on receiver, immediately click a zone number to pair the
receiver to the specified zone if the remote is a multi-zone controller (if it is a single zone remote, this step is
unnecessary), then touch the color wheel or slider bar on the remote (if the remote does not have color wheel or
slider bar, click or touch any keys), the connected led light on receiver flickers twice, which means well paired.
Note: one receiver can be paired with max 8 remote controls.
PUSH DIM:
When connected to Push Switch, click push switch for switch ON/OFF,hold push switch to dim up/down the
brightness
Delete the pairing:
1.  ire up the RF receiver correctly, power on.
2.  old down the “ Learning Key” button on receiver for over 3 seconds until the connected led light on
receiver flickers twice, which means well deleted.
RF Receiver
Learning Key
GND  P
u
s
h
S
w
itc
h
AC Power
50/60Hz
12V/24V/36V
CV PSU
L
N